SF
SPECIFICATIONS
Contact
#1 This value can change due to the switching frequency, environmental conditions, and desired reliability level, therefore it is recommended to check this with the actual load.
Coil
SLIM COMPACT SAFETY
RELAY
SF-RELAYS

With LED indication
Operation indication Coil voltage
DC12, 24, 48V
S
SF
TYPES
1. Relay
2. Accessories
COIL DATA  (at 20°C 68°F)
Note: The nominal operating current of the LED indication type increases approximately 2 mA because of the light emitting diode display.
Contact arrangement Nominal voltage
Without LED indication With LED indication
Part No. Part No.
4-poles
2 Form A/2 Form B
12 V DC SFS2-DC12V SFS2-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS2-DC24V SFS2-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS2-DC48V SFS2-L-DC48V
3 Form A/1 Form B
12 V DC SFS3-DC12V SFS3-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS3-DC24V SFS3-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS3-DC48V SFS3-L-DC48V
6-poles
4 Form A/2 Form B
12 V DC SFS4-DC12V SFS4-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS4-DC24V SFS4-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS4-DC48V SFS4-L-DC48V
5 Form A/1 Form B
12 V DC SFS5-DC12V SFS5-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS5-DC24V SFS5-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS5-DC48V SFS5-L-DC48V
3 Form A/3 Form B
12 V DC SFS6-DC12V SFS6-L-DC12V
24 V DC SFS6-DC24V SFS6-L-DC24V
48 V DC SFS6-DC48V SFS6-L-DC48V
Type No. of poles Part No.
PC board sockets
4-poles SFS4-PS
6-poles SFS6-PS